The Board of Directors believe that the proposed issue is in the best interest of the Company and its
Members and therefore recommends the Special Resolution as set out in the Item No. 4 in the
accompanying notice for approval by the Members.

None of the Directors and / or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives are concerned
or interested, financially or otherwise, in the resolution set out at item No. 4 of the accompanying Notice.

By Order of the Board of Directors
   For Eros International Media Limited

Vijay Thaker

   Vice President- Company Secretary &
   Compliance Officer

Date: May 19, 2022
Place: Mumbai

Annexure A

Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr.
No

Category Pre Issue Shareholding
as on

Issue of
Warrants
(Present
Issue)

(No)

Post Issue Shareholding
after Conversion of

Warrants
No. of
Shares

% of Share
holding

No. of
Shares

% of Share
holding

A Promoter Shareholding
1 Indian Promoters
(i) Individuals / HUF 7000 0.01 - 7000 0.01
(ii) Bodies Corporate 21700000 22.63 - 21700000 9.40
2 Foreign Promoters
(i) Individuals / HUF 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
(ii) Bodies Corporate 24383541 25.43 35000000 59383541 25.72
 Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)

46090541 48.07 35000000 81090541 35.13

B Public Shareholding
1 Institutions
(i) Mutual Funds 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
(ii) Foreign Portfolio Investor 7883547 8.22 100000000 107883547 46.73
(iii) Financial Institutions/ Banks 1000 0.00 - 1000 0.00
(iv) NRIs 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
2 Non-Institutions   0
(i) Bodies Corporate 703128 0.73 - 703128 0.30
(ii) Individuals (Public) 34646791 36.13 - 34646791 15.01
(iii) NBFC Registered with RBI 10439 0.01 - 10439 0.00
(iv) Foreign Nationals 119 0.00 - 119 0.00
(v) HUF 2986671 3.11 - 2986671 1.29
(vi) NRIs 3114433 3.25 - 3114433 1.35
(vii) Clearing Members 388037 0.40 - 388037 0.17
(viii) Limited Liability Partnership 47541 0.05 - 47541 0.02
(ix) Foreign Portfolio Investor

(Individual)
1266 0.00 - 1266 0.00

(x) Investor Education and
Protection Fund Authority
Ministry of Corporate Affairs

11359 0.01 - 11359 0.00

 Total Public Shareholding (B) 49794331 51.93 100000000 149794331 64.87
 Grand Total (A+B) 95884872 100.00 135000000 230884872 100.00